2019-20 Staff Cost Provision

First Name
George
Clare
Alasdair
Tom
Jackie
Claire
Jeremy
Michelle
Claudia
Colin
Neil

Bill
Sarah
Miles
Keith
Alexander
Donald
Aileen
Jackson
Finlay
Peter
Willie
Alex
Angela
Maurice
Bruce
Roseanna
Ruth
Ash
Graeme
Bob
James
Kezia
Annabelle
Fergus
Linda
Mary
Neil
John
Joe
Kate
Murdo
Jeane
Kenneth
Jenny
Maurice

Surname
Adam
Adamson
Allan
Arthur
Baillie
Baker
Balfour
Ballantyne
Beamish
Beattie
Bibby
Bowman
Boyack
Briggs
Brown
Burnett
Cameron
Campbell
Carlaw
Carson
Chapman
Coffey
Cole-Hamilton
Constance
Corry
Crawford
Cunningham
Davidson
Denham
Dey

Doris
Dornan
Dugdale
Ewing
Ewing
Fabiani
Fee
Findlay
Finnie
FitzPatrick
Forbes
Fraser
Freeman
Gibson
Gilruth
Golden

Staff Cost Provision*

£74,369.90
£88,158.98
£90,617.31
£88,406.80
£91,110.35
£68,865.31
£82,948.59
£91,200.00
£83,985.25
£81,657.17
£90,549.81
£83,849.60
£41,233.22
£86,114.98
£90,163.63
£89,437.09
£86,433.14
£72,377.73
£89,492.90
£80,745.64
£85,469.04
£90,951.51
£90,796.67
£82,012.58
£83,631.51
£84,775.96
£91,197.88
£85,517.63
£80,749.15
£73,394.08
£88,550.03
£86,269.22
£24,395.96
£88,808.64
£66,849.05
£91,156.05
£88,923.79
£85,217.46
£88,038.19
£89,483.39
£90,710.78
£79,973.87
£89,945.68
£84,473.57
£85,722.79
£90,728.35



Mairi
Christine
Rhoda
lain
Jamie
Ross
Mark
Jamie
Rachael
Emma
Alison
Patrick
Clare
Jamie
Fiona
Daniel
Alison
James
Liam
Bill
Johann
Monica
Richard
Gordon
Richard
Dean
Richard
Lewis
Angus
Gordon
Fulton
Ken
Derek
Rona
Ben
Ruth
Jenny
Gillian
John
Tom
Michael
Joan
Liam
Mark
Ivan
Christina
Stuart
Pauline
Margaret

Gougeon
Grahame
Grant
Gray
Greene
Greer
Griffin

Halcro Johnston

Hamilton
Harper
Harris
Harvie
Haughey
Hepburn
Hyslop
Johnson
Johnstone
Kelly

Kerr

Kidd
Lamont
Lennon
Leonard
Lindhurst
Lochhead
Lockhart
Lyle
Macdonald
MacDonald
MacDonald
MacGregor
Maclntosh
Mackay
Mackay
Macpherson
Maguire
Marra
Martin
Mason
Mason
Matheson
McAlpine
McArthur
McDonald
McKee
McKelvie
McMillan
McNeill
Mitchell

£89,527.49
£88,932.76
£91,200.00
£89,178.35
£90,385.32
£88,013.94
£91,013.04
£90,119.87
£81,209.59
£82,553.78
£84,891.99
£74,565.98
£90,431.09
£91,072.81
£91,053.68
£87,806.26
£87,380.51
£84,134.62
£83,890.85
£91,200.00
£88,229.04
£91,053.41
£91,151.55
£59,092.03
£90,111.66
£89,077.83
£90,426.22
£86,463.28
£84,782.97
£88,750.62
£91,199.04
£42,673.07
£86,248.45
£90,153.59
£83,611.58
£68,204.71
£74,497.41
£91,200.00
£83,179.94
£90,504.93
£74,483.03
£72,355.23
£84,256.02
£89,013.90
£87,890.37
£91,037.97
£91,189.67
£88,662.70
£66,608.66



Edward Mountain £87,718.38
Oliver Mundell £91,200.00
Alex Neil £90,887.24
Gil Paterson £89,276.14
Willie Rennie £90,530.64
Shona Robison £84,660.97
Gall Ross £82,865.56
Alex Rowley £91,155.24
Mike Rumbles £83,900.04
Mark Ruskell £89,422.55
Michael Russell £90,189.98
Anas Sarwar £91,166.74
John Scott £83,902.79
Tavish Scott £25,943.53
Graham Simpson £75,789.97
Elaine Smith £89,332.84
Liz Smith £75,659.25
Colin Smyth £87,057.84
Shirley-Anne Somerville £89,108.45
Stewart Stevenson £91,200.00
Alexander Stewart £89,999.54
David Stewart £91,200.00
Kevin Stewart £79,909.98
Nicola Sturgeon £90,463.56
John Swinney £90,620.32
Maree Todd £84,240.91
Adam Tomkins £80,075.43
David Torrance £87,614.41
Maureen Watt £91,200.00
Annie Wells £87,757.18
Paul Wheelhouse £69,015.22
Sandra White £91,200.00
Brian Whittle £85,380.04
Andy Wightman £72,486.83
Beatrice Wishart £45,289.94
Humza Yousaf £91,117.01

£10,982,669.56

* The Staff Cost Provision has an annual capped limit of £91,200

Background:

Expenditure is on staff salaries and includes transfers to Party Group
Pools and Mini employment pools where some members have established
a shared employment basis.



It also includes other expenditure under the Staff Cost provision Scheme
such as incidential and ancillary employment costs.

The above expenditure does not include employer's National Insurance,
employer's pension contributions, temporary staff cover costs or redundancy
COSts.

The total for members will differ from the actual expenditure as not all funds
transferred to Group and Mini pools were spent. This amounted to
around £55,500



