## 2019-20 Staff Cost Provision

<b>-</b> '		0
First Name	Surname	Staff Cost Provision*
George	Adam	£74,369.90
Clare	Adamson	£88,158.98
Alasdair	Allan	£90,617.31
Tom	Arthur	£88,406.80
Jackie	Baillie	£91,110.35
Claire	Baker	£68,865.31
Jeremy	Balfour	£82,948.59
Michelle	Ballantyne	£91,200.00
Claudia	Beamish	£83,985.25
Colin	Beattie	£81,657.17
Neil	Bibby	£90,549.81
Bill	Bowman	£83,849.60
Sarah	Boyack	£41,233.22
Miles	Briggs	£86,114.98
Keith	Brown	£90,163.63
Alexander	Burnett	£89,437.09
Donald	Cameron	£86,433.14
Aileen	Campbell	£72,377.73
Jackson	Carlaw	£89,492.90
Finlay	Carson	£80,745.64
Peter	Chapman	£85,469.04
Willie	Coffey	£90,951.51
Alex	Cole-Hamilton	£90,796.67
Angela	Constance	£82,012.58
Maurice	Corry	£83,631.51
Bruce	Crawford	£84,775.96
Roseanna	Cunningham	£91,197.88
Ruth	Davidson	£85,517.63
Ash	Denham	£80,749.15
Graeme	Dey	£73,394.08
Bob	Doris	£88,550.03
James	Dornan	£86,269.22
Kezia	Dugdale	£24,395.96
Annabelle	Ewing	£88,808.64
Fergus	Ewing	£66,849.05
Linda	Fabiani	£91,156.05
Mary	Fee	£88,923.79
Neil	Findlay	£85,217.46
John	Finnie	£88,038.19
Joe	FitzPatrick	£89,483.39
Kate	Forbes	£90,710.78
Murdo	Fraser	£79,973.87
Jeane	Freeman	£89,945.68
Kenneth	Gibson	£84,473.57
Jenny	Gilruth	£85,722.79
Maurice	Golden	£90,728.35
Madrice	Joidell	200,120.00

Mairi	Gougeon	£89,527.49
Christine	Grahame	£88,932.76
Rhoda	Grant	£91,200.00
		•
lain	Gray	£89,178.35
Jamie	Greene	£90,385.32
Ross	Greer	£88,013.94
Mark	Griffin	£91,013.04
Jamie	Halcro Johnston	£90,119.87
Rachael	Hamilton	£81,209.59
Emma	Harper	£82,553.78
	•	•
Alison	Harris	£84,891.99
Patrick	Harvie	£74,565.98
Clare	Haughey	£90,431.09
Jamie	Hepburn	£91,072.81
Fiona	Hyslop	£91,053.68
Daniel	Johnson	£87,806.26
Alison	Johnstone	£87,380.51
		•
James	Kelly	£84,134.62
Liam	Kerr	£83,890.85
Bill	Kidd	£91,200.00
Johann	Lamont	£88,229.04
Monica	Lennon	£91,053.41
Richard	Leonard	£91,151.55
Gordon	Lindhurst	£59,092.03
Richard	Lochhead	•
		£90,111.66
Dean	Lockhart	£89,077.83
Richard	Lyle	£90,426.22
Lewis	Macdonald	£86,463.28
Angus	MacDonald	£84,782.97
Gordon	MacDonald	£88,750.62
Fulton	MacGregor	£91,199.04
Ken	MacIntosh	£42,673.07
Derek	Mackay	£86,248.45
	•	•
Rona	Mackay	£90,153.59
Ben	Macpherson	£83,611.58
Ruth	Maguire	£68,204.71
Jenny	Marra	£74,497.41
Gillian	Martin	£91,200.00
John	Mason	£83,179.94
Tom	Mason	£90,504.93
Michael	Matheson	£74,483.03
Joan	McAlpine	•
	-	£72,355.23
Liam	McArthur	£84,256.02
Mark	McDonald	£89,013.90
Ivan	McKee	£87,890.37
Christina	McKelvie	£91,037.97
Stuart	McMillan	£91,189.67
Pauline	McNeill	£88,662.70
Margaret	Mitchell	£66,608.66
Margarot		~55,555.00

Edward	Mountain	£87,718.38
Oliver	Mundell	£91,200.00
Alex	Neil	£90,887.24
Gil	Paterson	£89,276.14
Willie	Rennie	£90,530.64
Shona	Robison	£84,660.97
Gail	Ross	£82,865.56
Alex	Rowley	£91,155.24
Mike	Rumbles	£83,900.04
Mark	Ruskell	£89,422.55
Michael	Russell	£90,189.98
Anas	Sarwar	£91,166.74
John	Scott	£83,902.79
Tavish	Scott	£25,943.53
Graham	Simpson	£75,789.97
Elaine	Smith	£89,332.84
Liz	Smith	£75,659.25
Colin	Smyth	£87,057.84
Shirley-Anne	Somerville	£89,108.45
Stewart	Stevenson	£91,200.00
Alexander	Stewart	£89,999.54
David	Stewart	£91,200.00
Kevin	Stewart	£79,909.98
Nicola	Sturgeon	£90,463.56
John	Swinney	£90,620.32
Maree	Todd	£84,240.91
Adam	Tomkins	£80,075.43
David	Torrance	£87,614.41
Maureen	Watt	£91,200.00
Annie	Wells	£87,757.18
Paul	Wheelhouse	£69,015.22
Sandra	White	£91,200.00
Brian	Whittle	£85,380.04
Andy	Wightman	£72,486.83
Beatrice	Wishart	£45,289.94
Humza	Yousaf	£91,117.01

£10,982,669.56

## Background:

Expenditure is on staff salaries and includes transfers to Party Group Pools and Mini employment pools where some members have established a shared employment basis.

<sup>\*</sup> The Staff Cost Provision has an annual capped limit of £91,200

It also includes other expenditure under the Staff Cost provision Scheme such as incidential and ancillary employment costs.

The above expenditure does not include employer's National Insurance, employer's pension contributions, temporary staff cover costs or redundancy costs.

The total for members will differ from the actual expenditure as not all funds transferred to Group and Mini pools were spent. This amounted to around £55,500